

SLP(C)No. 13169 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13169/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2003 in SA 445/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMMINI AMMA CHELLAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOWRI AMMA KARTHYAYINI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the S.L.P. as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master