

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13169/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2003 in SA No. 445/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMMINI AMMA CHELLAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI AMMA KARTHYAYINI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned Advocate for the
petitioners.

The special leave petition is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Asstt.Registrar