

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13169/2003

AMMINI AMMA CHELLAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI AMMA KARTHYAYINI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P.R.Nayak, Adv.
Mr D Parashar, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are already on record and there no need to to be impleaded. Registry to verify whether service is complete and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj